PAT

08-10-1999



ER SHEET

To the Honorable Commission.

101113291

ached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Atsushi FUKUZATO

Individual

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: July 22, 1999

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

NEC Corporation 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan

Corporation of Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

0/2/57 0/7/2/27 07/29/99

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 22, 1999

A. Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

09363713

Additional numbers attached? NO

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

- 6. Total number of documents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$ 40.00

Enclosed as part of Check No. 86526

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.

98/04/1999 TDB

00000100 09262712

02 FC:581

40.00 BP

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Steven I. Weisburd

Name of Person Signing

Signature

July 29, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

00413688.W51

PATENT REEL: 010143 FRAME: 0928

Ľ

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

RECORDED: 07/29/1999

OFGS FILE NO. P/433-/23

	WHEREAS	, I	(We),	ATSUSH	HI FUKUZATO	
improveme				as	s assignor(s), have invented certain FOR A HANDY PHONE USING A SEESAW KEY	
	DEVICE TH					
						for
which an even date				ited States Letter	rs Patent has been executed by me (us)	of
	WHEREAS	_		NEC Corporation		
				7-1, Shiba 5-cho	ome, Minato-ku,	
				Tokyo, Japan		
as assigr inventior	nee, is d n and any	esi Pa	rous of tent th	acquiring all rig	ght, title and interest in and to said therefor.	
signor(s) and inter and the substitut United Sting of sof Patent said inventire i legal repremunerat applicate assignee facts kn testify tions or oaths, a assigns	nest for aforesaide or reitates and Trentions nterest construction, to in any ir patents and to do and nomind all	the suit and	ell, asse Unite applicate	sign and set over d States and all of tion for Patent, ications and patent countries, included all rights for is hereby authorizing therefrom to sand the undersign and assigns do not be all diversions and inventions of communicate to signed respecting es or other legal process or other legal proce	h is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as to said assignee the entire right, ti other countries in and to said invent all original, divisional, continuati ts applied for or granted therefor in ding all rights of priority from the for past infringement, and the Commission and requested to issue all patents said assignee herein, as assignee of med for myself (ourselves) and my (othereby agree and covenant without furth visional, continuation, reissue and othereby assignments thereof to some said assignee or its representatives said inventions, whenever requested, proceedings in which any of said application all lawful papers, make all right sary to assist assignee, its successon ection for said invention in the Unites incident to said applications to	tle ion, onthe il- ner the uner the ca- ful rs, tec
Date:	July 22,	199	99		ATSUSHI FUKUZATO	
Date:						
Date:		·				
Date:	July 22,	199	9	Witness:	Takeser masumos	-
Date:	July 22,	199	9	_	Massing	
Date:		<u>-</u>		·		

PATENT REEL: 010143 FRAME: 0929